

Barbara Archer

Contract Specialist CONSTRUCTION 858.637.6229

Fax: 858.496.1953 barcher@sandi.net

December 3, 2015



Mr. Hector Valencia Plyco Corp. PO Box 142 Norco, CA 92860

VIA FACISMILE ONLY FAX: (951) 727-8266

Dear Mr. Valencia:

Subject: Modernization of Building 400 for culinary Arts Program at Mira Mesa HS CZ-16-0336-57 Request for Substitution of Subcontractor – Roofing.

Your request of November 19, 2015 to substitute Commercial & Industrial Roofing Co., Inc. for Chapman Coast Roof Co., Inc. for the roof patch and repair scope of work, in accordance with Public Contract Code Section 4107, is approved based on the District fulfilling the five-day notification requirement in which to allow Chapman Coast Roof Co., Inc. to acknowledge the substitution. There has been no objection received from Chapman Coast Roof Co., Inc.

Commercial & Industrial Roofing Co., Inc. Mr. Dean Adams 9239 Olive Dr. Spring Valley, CA 91977 License #542724 DIR# 1000001851

Chapman Coast Roof Co., Inc. Julio Gonzales 2301 East Orangethorpe Ave. Fullerton, CA 92831

Please note that all other contractual requirements, including any required certifications, remain in effect.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Barbara Archer Contract Specialist

cc: C & I Roofing Co., Inc.

Barbara archer

Chapman Coast Roof Co., Inc.

E. Sherman, CM

M. Stapledon, IOR

I. Anderson

G. Champion

Contractor's License Detail for License # 542724

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Business Information

COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL ROOFING CO INC 9239 OLIVE DRIVE SPRING VALLEY, CA 91977 Business Phone Number:(619) 465-3737

> Entity Corporation Issue Date 09/29/1988 Expire Date 09/30/2016

> > License Status

This	license	1.			4!
11115	111061126	12	Current	anu	active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

C39 - ROOFING

Certifications

ASB - ASBESTOS (Check DOSH Asbestos Registration)

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Bond Number: 9033064 Bond Amount: \$12,500 Effective Date: 01/01/2007 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The Responsible Managing Officer (RMO) TURNOUR BARRY LEE certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/equity of the corporation. A bond of qualifying individual is **not** required.

Effective Date: 03/14/1996

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the CALIFORNIA INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number:7388227601 Effective Date: 01/01/2014 Expire Date: 01/01/2016 Workers' Compensation History Home | Online Services | License Detail | Personnel List

Contractor's License Detail (Personnel List)

Contractor License # 542724

Contractor Name COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL ROOFING CO INC

Click on the person's name to see a more detailed page of information on that person

Personnel Currently Associated with License

Name BARRY LEE TURNOUR

Title RMO/CEO/PRES

Association Date 09/29/1988

Classification C39

Additional There are additional classifications that can be viewed by selecting this link.

Classification

Name LINDSAY LEE MERZIOTIS

Title OFFICER

Association Date 01/27/2014

Personnel No Longer Associated with License

Name ROBERT LEWIS MULLER

Title RMO/CEO/PRES

Association Date 09/29/1988 Disassociation Date 03/14/1996

Classification C39

Additional There are additional classifications that can be viewed by selecting this link.

Classification

Name NEAL J RILEY

Title OFFICER

Association Date 06/20/1996

Disassociation Date 07/31/2006

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City and a second secon	On or in the state of the state	
COMMEDIAL SINGLES				registration Date	Expiration Date
COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL	1000001851	SAN DIEGO	Sporing variety		
ROOFING CO., INC			מואפ אשרום ו	06/19/2015	06/30/2016

BROADCAST REPORT

TIME : 12/03/2015 10:07 NAME : SDUSD CONST MGMT FAX : 8584961953 TEL : 8586376266 SER.# : BROG1J294805

PAGE(S)

01

DATE	TIME	FAX NO./NAME	DURATION	PAGE(S)	RESULT	COMMENT
12/03 12/03 12/03	10:04 10:05 10:06	919517278266 917147380143 916194658578	19 28 23	01 01 01	OK OK OK	ECM ECM

BUSY: BUSY/NO RESPONSE NG : POOR LINE CONDITION CV : COVERPAGE